U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 06-01-2000 **Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. **JAO 39198B** 101371199 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Mikio FUJISHITA 2) Takahiro KATO SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-CITY, MIE, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 510 JAPAN ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⋈ No Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ \Box **Execution Date:** 1) 03/09/2000 2) 03/13/2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) 09/498,020 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 108773) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 JAO:JAN/llw Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: May 24, 2000

James A. Oliff; Registration No. 27,075

J. Adam Neff; Registration No. 41,218

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

02 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mikio FUJISHITA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takahiro KATO	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		to each	In consideration of the sum of a of the undersigned, each und	one dollar (\$1.00) and of	her good and valuable cor, and hereby does assign, t	isideration paid ransfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Sumitomo Wiring Systems,	LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yok			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	SEALANT FOR FILLING USING THE SEALANT AN			RE HARNESS
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wh	ney Docket No. JAO 39198	В		
		on eve	n date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er		
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignmidentific	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Units. 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to dieterst herein assigned, and the entity is binding on him and holds. 6) Each undersigned hereimation that may be necessary	ivision the in obtaining to execute the constant of the consta	ate all papers necessary in concereof, or any patent or reissue ng evidence and going forward all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the est not executed, and will not exaccessors, assigns and legal rethe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG ble in order to comply with the	application based thereod with such interference, and perform any act which trial Property or similar amay be necessary to obta. Patents to issue any and antire interest, and covena accute, any agreements in presentatives. E, PLC the power to inser	in, for the invention, and to in may be necessary in contagreements. In, maintain or confirm by all Letters Patents of the Units that he has full right to conflict herewith, and agree t on this assignment any fu	o cooperate with nection with reissue or United States o convey the rees that this
recordat	ion of this document.	tad by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	annosite the undersigns	id namets)	
D .	March 9.	ted by th	,	2011	Frujeshita	(SEAL)
Date	march B			- Marie	Takahire Kati	
Date					Fareantie pen u	(SEAL)
Date						
Date						
Date			- 0.			
Date Date						
						` ′
Date If neithe	This assignment should pre er, then it should be signed b	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary I	Public if within the U.S.A	(b) a U.S. Consul if outş	ide the U.S.A.
Date	march 11	20	<u>Vitness</u>	Links	in lacyan	•
Date			Witness		U	

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0792